AN ORDINANCE

An Ordinance amending the Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) of the Columbus Code to revise the text of Section 9.3.4 to provide for representation of the Liberty Theatre & Cultural Arts Center Advisory Board on the Board of Historical and Architectural Review.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

Section 9.3.4 of the Unified Development Ordinance is hereby amended by striking current Section 9.3.4 in its entirety and adopting a new Section 9.3.4 to read as follows:

Section 9.3.4. Composition, Appointment and Compensation.

- A. Qualifications and Composition.
 - 1. Qualifications. The Board shall consist of eleven members appointed by the Council. All members shall be residents of the City and shall be persons who have demonstrated special interest, experience or education in history, architecture or the preservation of historic resources.
 - 2. Composition. Composition of the Board shall include the following voting members:
 - (A) One architect registered in the State of Georgia;
 - (B) One member of the Columbus Homebuilders Association;
 - (C) One member of Historic Columbus Foundation;
 - (D) One member of the Historic District Preservation Society;
 - (E) One member of the Columbus Board of Realtors;
 - (F) One member of Uptown Business Association;
 - (G) One member of the Liberty Theatre & Cultural Arts Center Advisory Board:
 - (H) Two residents of historic districts, including but not limited to Waverly Terrace, Weracoba, High Uptown, the Historic District, and other districts created by the Council; and
 - (I) Two members at-large.

| = | of, 2024 and adopted at said of members of said Council. |
|---------------------------------|--|
| | |
| Councilor Allen | 8 |
| Councilor Barnes | voting |
| Councilor Begly Councilor Cogle | _ |
| Councilor Crabb | votingvoting |
| Councilor Davis | voting |
| Councilor Garrett | - |
| Councilor Huff | voting |
| Councilor Thomas | _ |
| Councilor Tucker | voting |